Table 35: Detailed data of the NPV in West and North-Netherlands, with and without a carbon credit system.

West-
Netherlands
(WN)

North-Netherlands
(NN)

NN: Compliance
market

NN: Gold
Standard

NN:
MoorFutures

Benefits 93500 93500 93500 93500 93500

Land costs -23880 -19380 -19380 -19380 -19380

Field operation
costs

-444256 -44426 -44426 -44426 -44426

Input costs -2550 -2550 -2550 -2550 -2550

Fixed costs -3450 -3450 -3450 -3450 -3450

Investment costs -10300 -10300 -10300,00 -10300,00 -10300

Carbon credits

4326 9270 31518

NPV value (€ ha-1) -3599 -1534 2546 7211 28199

The assumed carbon commodity prices are 7, 15 and 51 € per ton avoided CO2 for the compliance market, Gold

Standard and MoorFutures respectively, as described in Table 17: Carbon prices at compliance and voluntary

market.

85

Appendix 9: Detailed data for the sensitivity analysis

Table 36: Results of the sensitivity analysis for various scenarios, related to the performed LCA. Cells are empty if the
scenario does not affect these parameters.

 DEFAULT
SCENARIO

1 2 3A
(-25%)

3B
(+25%)

4A 4B 5A
(-25%)

5B
(+25%)

GWP/F.U.WOOL

INSULATION
3.44   4.75 2.03

GWP/F.U. IN RS 38.7   32.8 44.6 44.4 32.6
GWP/F.U.CATTAIL

INSULATION

2.78 2.70 2.21   2.48 3.08

GWP/F.U. IN AS
(INCLUDING
BIOGENIC C)

30.8 30.4  24.5 37.0  29.4 32.1

GWP/F.U. IN AS
(EXCLUDING
BIOGENIC C)

37.6  28.2

Table 37: Results of the sensitivity analysis for various scenarios, related to the cost-benefit analysis.

SCENARIO DEFAULT
SCENARIO

7A
2%

7B
4%

8A
20 years

8B
40 years

9A
-25%

9B
+25%

NPV North-Netherlands
(€ ha-1)

-1535 6349 1664 -3700 -319 -11340 8271